
Fund Objective
The Fidelity Institutional Liquidity Fund PLC has four existing funds: The USD Fund, the Sterling Fund, the Euro Fund and the CAD Fund
(“the Fund”).  Each Fund’s investment objective is to invest in a diversified range of short-term instruments with the aim of maintaining
capital value and liquidity whilst producing a return to the investor in line with money market rates.  The weighted average maturity is
expected not to exceed 60 days.

Fund Facts

Fund Size: € 1390.6 m
Rating: Moody’s Aaa-mf & AAAm S&P
Domicile: Dublin, Ireland
Base Currency: EUR
Launch Date: 27/11/1995
Fund 30-Day Yield: -0.07
7-day Euro LIBID: -0.29
Weighted Average Maturity: 45
Dealing Frequency: Daily dealing. Single priced (NAV)
Dealing Cut-off: 13.30** Irish Time
Type of Units: Accumulating / Flex Distributing
Minimum Investment: EUR 100,000
Subsequent Investments: EUR 10,000
Annual Management Charge:* 15bps
ISIN:* IE0003323494 (Acc)

IE0003323502 (Flex Dist)
Bloomberg:* FIDEUAC (Acc)

FIDEUAD (Flex Dist)

**EUR trade instructions received in good order prior to 11:00 Irish Time will
generally be processed on a best efforts basis for our intra day cut-off of
11:00 Irish Time.

Market Index: Rolling 7-day Euro LIBID

Market Index is for comparative purposes only unless specifically referenced in the fund objective.

Maturity Profile (%)
Days O/N ≤7 ≤30 ≤90 ≤180 ≤365 365+ Total
% 15.3 4.7 31.7 34.1 14.1 0.0 0.0 100.0

Annualised Performance (%) 
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Fund 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.03 -0.06 -0.07 -0.08
Market Index 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EONIA -0.01 -0.04 -0.05 -0.04 -0.05 -0.08 -0.10 -0.13 -0.12 -0.12 -0.14 -0.13

Monthly annualised performance and yields quoted are net of fees.
Past performance is not a guide to the future
Source: FFMIL 31.10.15
Index source: RIMES 31.10.15
*Figures quoted are for the A Share Class only.
Performance figures net of fees for all share classes can be found on www.fidelityilf.com
Due to systems rounding, pie charts may display immaterial variances

Asset Breakdown

Credit Breakdown

Yield Comparison Since 31 January 2008
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Moody’s Aaa-mf & AAAm S&P Same day liquidity Competitive returns Excellent customer service

Commercial Paper
Certificate of Deposit
Cash
Repurchase Agreement
Time Deposit
Floating Rate Note
Medium Term Note

65.2%
9.6%
8.9%
6.5%
4.7%
4.3%
0.9%

Total 100%

A1
Aa3
P-1
Aaa
A2
Aa2
Cash at Custodian

23.3%
16.0%
15.2%
13.4%
11.9%
11.2%

8.9%

Total 100%
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Contact Details

CRM Team

+353-1 614-1204/1205

fil-dublincrm@fil.com

For further information please view www.fidelityilf.com

This document, including the information in it, is intended only for investment professionals to whom it may lawfully be distributed and should not be passed to private investors. This document
may not be reproduced or circulated without prior permission. FIL Limited was established over 40 years ago and provides asset management services to investors outside North America. Reference
to ‘Fidelity’ means FIL Limited and its respective subsidiaries form the global investment management organisation that is commonly referred to as Fidelity International. Fidelity International only
gives information on its own products and does not provide investment advice based on individual circumstances. No statements or representations made in this document are legally binding on
Fidelity International. Unless otherwise stated herein all data is sourced by and the views expressed are those of Fidelity International. The information herein is accurate as of the date of issue
and may no longer be current and may have already been acted upon by Fidelity International. Any service, security, investment, fund or product outlined herein may not be available to or suitable
for you, and may not be available in your jurisdiction. It is your responsibility to ensure that any service, security, investment, fund or product outlined is available in your jurisdiction before any
approach is made regarding that service, security, investment, fund or product. The distribution of this document may be restricted in your jurisdiction. This document does not constitute an offer
or solicitation in any jurisdiction in which to make such an offer or solicitation would be unlawful and should not be relied upon by persons who do not have professional experience of participating
in such offers. Reference in this document to specific securities should not be construed as a recommendation to buy or sell these securities, but is included for the purposes of illustration only. Past
performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. The value of investments and the level of income from them may go down as well as up and an investor may not get back the amount
invested. Returns may increase or decrease as a result of currency fluctuations. Fidelity Institutional Liquidity Fund plc (the “Company”) is an open-ended investment company with variable capital
organised under the laws of Ireland and is authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland as a UCITS fund under the European Communities (Undertakings for Collective Investment in Transferable
Securities) Regulations 2011 (as amended). The Funds are not and will not be offered or sold in the United States, or to or for the account of U.S. persons as defined by U.S. securities laws. Each
purchaser of a Fund will be deemed to represent that such purchaser is not a U.S. person, is not receiving the Fund in the United States, and is not acquiring the Fund for the account of a U.S.
person except as otherwise authorised by the Directors of the Company. All investments must be made on the basis of the terms set out in the Company’s current prospectus, key investor information
document, share purchase agreement form and any other document provided or agreed with the Company, the Manager of the Company or Fidelity International (collectively the “Documents”).
The Company is recognised in the UK under Section 264-265 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, as amended. The Company will not be covered by the provisions of the Financial
Services Compensation Scheme operated in the UK. Fidelity, Fidelity International, the Fidelity International logo and F symbol are trademarks of FIL Limited. Issued by FIL Investments International
a firm authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA registered number 122170) and registered in England and Wales under the company number 1448245, registered
office is Oakhill House, 130 Tonbridge Road, Hildenborough, Tonbridge, Kent TN11 9DZ, United Kingdom. Fidelity International VAT identification number is 395 3090 35.C12888 (13/11/2015).

Portfolio Manager

Tim Foster
• Joined Fidelity in 2003
• CFA charter holder
• Masters of Natural Sciences
• Certificate in Quantitative Finance
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Investor Breakdown

Source: FFMIL 31 October 2015

Investment Company
Bank
Corporate
Insurance

51.5%
37.9%

9.5%
1.1%

Total 100%

Investor Regional Breakdown

Source: FFMIL 31 October 2015

Europe
United States of America
United Kingdom
Caribbean
Africa
Canada

63.8%
15.8%
15.0%

3.2%
2.1%
0.2%

Total 100%
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